FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
		_						
	 	FORM COVER SHE	FT					
REC			L I					
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type								
X New		X Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Record	lation)	Security Agree	ment Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #		Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			08191998					
<u> </u>		Change of Nam	ne					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other						
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of	EXECUTION DUTC					
Name Matrix Software Holding, Ir	nc.		Month Day Year 08191998					
Formerly								
	tnorebin	Limited Partnership	X Corporation Association					
Individual General Par	meisuib [
Other								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporati	on/Organizatio							
Receiving Party		Mark If additional names of	receiving parties attached					
Name AEC One Stop Group, I	nc.							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 4250 Coral Ridge Drive								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Coral Springs		Florida	33065 Zip Code					
Individual General Pa	rtnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Associatio	n		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporati	ion/Organizatio	n Delaware						
	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2033 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashirigoADEMARK

700003504

REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0241

Page 2 Page 3 Page 2 Page 2 Page 3 Page 2 Page 3 Page 4 Page 3 Page 4 Page 4 Page 4 Page 5 Page 4 Page 6 Page 6 Page 6 Page 6 Page 6 Page 6 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 7 Page 8 Page 9 Page 8 Page 7 Page 8 Page 9 Page 8 Page 9 Page 9	DONOVAN &	YEE LLP;	212 226 1230;	Jan-8-01 14:00); Page 3/5
Page 2 ***PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO			<u> </u>		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Name Mary A, Donovan, Esq. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	/30/99 -0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-226-7700 Name Mary A. Donovan, Esq. Address (line 1) Donovan & Yee LLP Address (line 2) 110 Greene Street - Suite 700 Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) Mark if additional number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [] Free Amount Free Amount for Properties Involved. # [] Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Number of Properties Enter the total number: Beposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	tic Repres	entative Name and	Address Enter for	the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-226-7700 Name Mary A. Donovan, Esq. Address (line 1) Donovan & Yee LLP Address (line 2) 110 Greene Street - Suite 700 Address (line 2) 110 Greene Street - Suite 700 Address (line 2) 110 Greene Street - Suite 700 Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Method of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 GFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or It additional fees can be charged to the secount.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	lame				
Address (line 4) Name Mary A. Donovan, Esq. Address (line 1) Donovan & Vee LLP Address (line 2) 110 Greene Street - Suite 700 Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Tester either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Tester either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Tester either the Trademark Application Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Trademark Application Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number (BO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) To be best of Properties Enter the total number of properties Involved. # [Interfor payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.] Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	(line 1)				
Area Code and Telephone Number 212-226-7700 Name Mary A. Donovan, Esq. Address (line 4) Donovan & Yee LLP Address (line 2) 110 Greene Street - Suite 700 Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Addrass (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [] Frademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers a center either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number (s) Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Involved. # [] Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	(line 2)				
Name Mary A. Donovan, Esq.	(line 3)				
Name Mary A. Donovan, Fsq. Address (line 1) Donovan & Yee LLP Address (line 2) 110 Greene Street - Suite 700 Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	7001				
Address (line 1) Donovan & Yee LLP Address (line 2) 110 Green Street - Suite 700 Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at the trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	spondent N	lame and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number 212-226-7700)
Address (line 1) Donovan & Yee LLP Address (line 2) 110 Green Street - Suite 700 Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at the trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 GFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name Marv	A. Donovan, Esq.			
Address (line 2) New York, New York 10012					
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10012 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	,				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at the same proper Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	` <u> </u>				
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	,	YOIK, NEW TOTK TOOTZ			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				nyayanca document	# [1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	inclu	iding any attachments			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75532929 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	mark Appl	cation Number(s)	or Registration Num		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				Registration N	lumber(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		rk Application Number	(5)		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	32929				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	er of Prop	erties Enter the to	otal number of propertie	s involved. # 1	
Method of Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	mount				0.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0357 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		End	closed Deposit A	ccount X	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	14 A	t by danneit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to	o the account.)	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	nter for payment	by deposit account of it was	Deposit Account Number:	# \5	0-0357
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			Authorization to charge ac	iditional fees: Y	es X No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	ment and	Signature			
✓ \Λ	To the bes	t of my knowledge and be opy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information original document. Charge	ation is true and correct es to deposit account are	and any authorized, as
January 8, 200		Donovan	W_a	(January 8, 2001
Mary A. Donovan Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signe			- Signatur	e	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between Matrix Software Holding, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 4250 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, FL 33065 ("Matrix Software Holding"), and AEC One Stop Group, Inc., of Delaware, having a place of business at 4250 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, FL 33065 ("AEC").

WHEREAS, on July 30, 1998, the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York approved a plan of reorganizing for Matrix Software, Inc., pursuant to which all assets owned by Matrix Software, Inc., including trademark application No. 75/532929 for the mark AMG ALL-GAME GUIDE ("TRADEMARK"), the common law rights pertaining thereto and all goodwill associated therewith were to be assigned to AEC: and

WHEREAS, on August 13, 1998, Matrix Software, Inc. filed with the Secretary of State a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation changing its name to Matrix Software Holding.

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other goods and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Matrix Software Holding does hereby confirm, nunc pro tune that, as of August 19, 1998, it assigned to AEC all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all the business to which the Trademark pertains the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment this day of January, 2001.

MATRIX SOFTWARE HOLDING, INC.

By: Muslima Lowis
Title: Senior Vice President & Seculary

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002173 FRAME: 0243